# CRAFTING WEEKEND

\* at lions Bear Lake Camp \*



Only \$125 for the Entire Weekend! \$115 if willing to share a table Includes: 3 Nights Lodging & 6 Meals

Thursday Dinner; Friday Brunch, Dinner; Saturday Brunch, Dinner; Sunday Brunch

Pack your favorite crafting or quilting projects and supplies!

Whether you're into quilting, knitting, or any other craft, this weekend is the perfect time to indulge in your creative passions.

Join a community of fellow crafters! Share ideas, tips, and inspiration with like-minded individuals. This weekend is not just about crafting; it's an opportunity to connect and build lasting friendships with others who share your love for creativity.

3409 N. Five Lakes Rd. Lapeer, MI 48446

bearlakecamp.org



### **Lions Bear Lake Camp**

## Crafting Weekend Retreat Nov.13-16, 2025

#### **Personal Information**

Name					
Address		City		State	Zip
Phone	Email				
<b>Emergency Contact Inform</b>	ation				
Emergency Contact Person			Phone	·	
Food Allergies/Dietary					
Special Dietary Needs					
Cabin Preferences					
Preferred Cabin Roommates					

Thursday Nov 13th Arrival beginning at Noon until Sunday, Nov. 16th Departure 2:00 PM

**COST \$125**(\$115 shared table)

#### **Included in Price:**

Lodging 8 Foot Table, Chair Thursday Dinner, Friday Brunch, Dinner Saturday Brunch, Dinner Sunday Brunch

Power Source Needed? YES NO

#### Willing to Share a Table? YES NO

**Important Information:** Please provide your own linens and personal toiletries. Cabins are equipped with twin-sized bunk-style beds, bathrooms, and showers. Any outside food or beverages must be contained in the lodge and are not permitted in cabins.

**Refund Policy**: Refunds are only available if canceled by Nov 5<sup>th</sup>, 2025. All payments must be made by Nov 5th, 2025.

**Payment:** Please send the registration form along with a check payable to <u>Lions Bear Lake Camp</u> to: Lions Bear Lake Camp, 3409 N Five Lakes Rd. Lapeer, MI 48446

To pay by credit card: Please call our office at 810-245-0726 and speak with Executive Director Traci Tribley.